502165010 12/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brent W. Bradford	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stagecoach Putters, LLC	
Street Address:	300 E Main Drive, Suite 1240	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79901-1359	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D399274
Patent Number:	D422041
Patent Number:	D540411
Patent Number:	6652390
Patent Number:	7018304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7039201122

Email:kreamer@iplawsolutions.comCorrespondent Name:Welsh Flaxman & Gitler LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Welsh

Total Attachments: 2 source=bradford#page1.tif source=bradford#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029480 FRAME: 0350

OP \$200.00 D399274

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brent W. Bradford of 20306 River Mill Drive, Fairhope, AL 36532, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owns the entire right, title and interest free and clear of any and all liens and other encumbrances in and to the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Stagecoach Putters, LLC, Texas limited liability company of 300 E Main Drive, Suite 1240, El Paso, TX 79901-1359 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to Letters Patent granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. Assignor further does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee all future proceeds relating to the Letters Patent (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this _____ day of 12___, 2012. Brent W. Bradford

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Title
D399,274	PUTTING HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB
13422,041	PUTTING HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB
D540,411	PUTTER STRIKING FACE
6,652,390	SPREAD HEEL/TOE WEIGHTED GOLF CLUB
7,018,304	PUTTER HEAD

2

PATENT REEL: 029480 FRAME: 0352